Reversal of premium on minority equity transactions -   (14)

Share based payment reserve 2   1   -

Foreign currency translation reserve (3)   (1)   -

Derecognition of Izingwe minorities * -   (225)   -

Premium on minority equity transactions -   14

Revaluation reserve 35   26   18

Minorities (2)   (4)

126   (106)   15

Assets and liabilities adjustments

PPE and intangible assets 2   1   -

Goodwill 95   43   -

Associates and other investments 35   26   18

Deferred tax 3   1   -

Empowerment funding obligation * -   (170)   -

Accounts payable (9)   (7)   (3)

126   (106)   15

* The Izingwe deal was derecognised in the February 2005 accounts.

4. Reconciliation of profit for the year ended 28 February 2005

As reported Effect of IFRS

previously IFRS restated

(Audited)

Operating income before goodwill

amortisation and capital items 968   (1)   967

Investment income 100   -   100

Finance costs (62)   -   (62)

Income from associates 24   -   24

Goodwill amortised and impaired (300)   95   (205)

Capital items 114   -   114

Income before taxation 844   94   938

Taxation (340)   1   (339)

Income for the period 504   95   599

Attributable to :

Altron shareholders 400   51   451

Minority shareholders 104   44   148

504   95   599

EPS 145   18   163

HEPS 161   1   162

5. Reconciliation of profit for the six months ended 31 August 2004

As reported Effect of IFRS

previously IFRS restated

(Unaudited)

Operating income before goodwill

amortisation and capital items 443   (1)   442

Investment income 51   -   51

Finance costs (17)   (5)   (22)

Income from associates 6   -   6

Goodwill amortised and impaired (177)   43   (134)

Capital items 9   25   34

Income before taxation 315   62   377

Taxation (178)   1   (177)

Income for the period 137   63   200

Attributable to :

Altron shareholders 89   62   151

Minority shareholders 48   1   49

137   63   200

EPS 32   23   55

HEPS 69   1   70

6. Further to Altron's trading statement published on 12 September 2005, in restating the previous corresponding

 periods results to comply with IFRS, the increase in basic earnings per share compared to the restated figure for

the previous year (anticipated to be 120% to 130%) is lower than originally anticipated due to the reversal of a

loss on disposal of 30% of Powertech's shareholding in Aberdare to Izingwe in derecognising this transaction

This has resulted in the increase in basic earnings per share being 54%.